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APPENDIX XV (7) C. P. & BERAR 

Name of 

Constituency 

Contested 

or 

Uncontested 

Party 

Ticket of 

Successful 

Candidate 

Distribution of Votes 

Polled by Successful 

Candidate 

Votes Polled 

by 

Unsuccessful 

Candidate 

Total 

Scheduled 

Caste 

Votes 

      Scheduled-

Caste 

Votes 

Hindu 

Votes 

Total     

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) 

Nagpur City  

Nagpur-

Umrer 

Hinganghat-

Wardha 

Chanda 

Brahmapuri 

Chhindwara-

Sausar 

Contested  

Contested  

Contested  

Contested  

Contested 

Non-

Congress 

Non-

Congress 

Non-

Congress 

Non-

Congress 

Non-

Congress 

7,796  

3,667  

2,964  

5,133  

1,477 

Nil  

Nil  

262  

Nil  

Nil 

7,796 

3,667  

3,226  

5,133  

1,477 

3787 

2774 

3093 

1764 

4035 

9088 

6323 

2964 

5590 

4400 

Jubbulpur-

Patan  

Saugor-

Khurai  

Damoh-

Hatta  

Contested  

Contested  

Contested 

Congress  

Congress  

Congress 

473  

2,986  

3,056 

2,017  

Nil  

259 

2,490  

2,986  

3,315 

1198 

1417 

958 

1671 

5147 

4014 

Narsinghpur-

Gadarwara 

Raipur  

Contested  

Contested 

Congress  

Congress 

1,023  

3,856 

95  

Nil 

1,118  

3,856 

480 

1332 

1503 

9361 

Baloda Contested Congress 8,113 Nil 8,113 4451 17551 



  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Bazar  

Bilaspur  

Mungeli 

Contested  

Contested 

Non-

Congress 

Non-

Congress 

1,900  

5,357 

Nil 

Nil 

1,900  

5,357 

1655 

4730 

15348 

14045 

Jangir  Contested Non-

Congress 

2,411 Nil 2,411 3299 17188 

Drug  

Bhandara-

Sakoli 

Unopposed 

Contested 

Congress  

Non-

Congress 

--- 

7,916 

--- 

Nil 

--- 

7,916 

--- 

5197 

--- 

309 

Ellichpur-

Daryapur-

Melghat  

Akola-

Balapur  

Yeotmal 

Darwha 

Contested  

  

Contested  

Contested 

Non-

Congress  

  

Non-

Congress 

Non-

Congress 

1,697  

  

1,823  

1,150 

Nil  

  

Nil 

Nil 

1,697  

  

1,823  

1,150 

3086 

  

1726 

864 

2532 

  

3203 

1329 

Chikhli-

Mehkar 

Contested Non-

Congress 

2,194 Nil 2,194 2164 3295 

Total of Scheduled-Caste Votes 

secured by Congress  

Candidates 

19,507     Total 134861 

Total of Scheduled-Caste Votes 134861 

Total of Scheduled-Caste Votes secured by Congress Candidates 19507 

Total of Scheduled-Caste Votes secured by non-Congress Candidates 115354 
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