## WHAT CONGRESS AND GANDHI HAVE DONE TO THE UNTOUCHABLES

## Appendices

—

continued...

## APPENDIX XV (7) C. P. & BERAR

Name of	Contested	Party	Distribution of Votes			Votes Polled	Total
Constituency	or	Ticket of	Polled by Successful			by	Scheduled
	Uncontested	Successful	Candidate			Unsuccessful	Caste
		Candidate				Candidate	Votes
	-		Scheduled-	Hindu	Total		
			Caste	Votes			
			Votes				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)
Nagpur City	Contested	Non-	7,796	Nil	7,796	3787	9088
		Congress					
Nagpur-	Contested	Non-	3,667	Nil	3,667	2774	6323
Umrer		Congress					
Hinganghat-	Contested	Non-	2,964	262	3,226	3093	2964
Wardha		Congress					
Chanda	Contested	Non-	5,133	Nil	5,133	1764	5590
Brahmapuri		Congress					
Chhindwara-	Contested	Non-	1,477	Nil	1,477	4035	4400
Sausar		Congress					
Jubbulpur-	Contested	Congress	473	2,017	2,490	1198	1671
Patan		U		,			
	Contested	Congress	2,986	Nil	2,986	1417	5147
Saugor-		0	,		,		
Khurai	Contested	Congress	3,056	259	3,315	958	4014
		U	,				
Damoh-							
Hatta							
Narsinghpur-	Contested	Congress	1,023	95	1,118	480	1503
Gadarwara			-,		,0		
Raipur	Contested	Congress	3,856	Nil	3,856	1332	9361
Baloda	Contested	Congress	8,113	Nil	8,113	4451	17551

Bazar							
Bilaspur	Contested	Non-	1,900	Nil	1,900	1655	15348
Mungeli	Contested	Congress Non- Congress	5,357	Nil	5,357	4730	14045
Jangir	Contested	Non- Congress	2,411	Nil	2,411	3299	17188
Drug	Unopposed Contested	Congress					
Bhandara- Sakoli		Non- Congress	7,916	Nil	7,916	5197	309
Ellichpur- Daryapur- Melghat	Contested	Non- Congress	1,697	Nil	1,697	3086	2532
Akola- Balapur	Contested	Non-	1,823	Nil	1,823	1726	3203
Yeotmal Darwha	Contested	Congress Non- Congress	1,150	Nil	1,150	864	1329
Chikhli- Mehkar	Contested	Non- Congress	2,194	Nil	2,194	2164	3295
Total of Scheduled-Caste Votes secured by Congress			19,507			Total	134861
Candidates							
Total of Sch	eduled-Caste	Votes 13486	51				
Total of Sch	eduled-Caste	Votes secure	ed by Congre	ss Car	didates 19	9507	
Total of Sch	eduled-Caste	Votes secure	ed by non-Co	ngress	s Candidat	es 115354	

**Contents** 

Continued...